2nd QUARTER ISSUES /| PROGRAMS LIST

KGUM-AM 570

Hagatna, Guam

April 01 ~ June 30, 2023

-COMMUNITY ISSUES

- Community Support - Public Service Announcements

- Public Education Information - National & Local Public Service Announcements
Guam Behavioral Health and Wellness - Suicide Prevention Hotline

DPHSS Weekly Covid-19 Data in Guam

Substance Abuse Awareness

-PROGRAMMING
- Local Community Programs
- US Veterans Talk Show - Vet Talk

-PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENTS
COVID-19 Updates

Ad Council National PSA’s

Typhoon Disaster Assistance Information

The issues listed in this report were addressed as follows:
COMMUNITY BRIEF SUMMARY

This report was prepared, reviewed and placed in the public file on 10/10/2022

by: KGUM STATION MANAGER, (671) 477-5700
4/3/2023 SEN CHRIS BARNETT GUAM LEGISLATURE
4/3/2023 SENATOR WILL PARKINSON GUAM LEGISLATURE
4/3/2023 SIMON SANCHEZ CONSOLIDATED COMMISSION ON UTILITIES
4/5/2023 PALE' MIKE CRISOSTOMO ARCHDIECESE OF GUAM
4/5/2023 DR ANITA BORJA ENRIQUEZ UNIVERSITY OF GUAM
4/11/2023 CONGRESSMAN JAMES MOYLAN HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES
4/12/2023 DR JUDI WON PAT DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION
4/18/2023 MAYOR JESSE ALIG MAYORS COUNCIL OF GUAM

4/18/2023 DIRECTOR DAFNE SHIMIZU DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE & TAXATION

MORNINGS WITH PATTI
MORNINGS WITH PATTI
MORNINGS WITH PATTI

MORNINGS WITH PATTI
MORNINGS WITH PATTI

MORNINGS WITH PATTI
MORNINGS WITH PATTI

MORNINGS WITH PATTI
MORNINGS WITH PATTI

AM
AM

AM

AM
AM

AM
AM

AM
AM



4/20/2023

4/26/2023
4/26/2023

5/1/2023
5/1/2023

5/10/2023

5/23/2023

5/23/2023

5/23/2023
5/23/2023

5/24/2023

5/25/2023

6/1/2023
6/13/2023

6/14/2023

DIRECTOR ART SAN AGUSTIN

ATTORNEY PETE SANTOS
SIMON SANCHEZ

SENATOR TOM FISHER
AG DOUG MOYLAN

ATTORNEY PETER SGRO

JOHN BENAVENTE

GDP CHIEF IGNACIO

JOHN QUINATA
LANDON AYDLETT

TYPHOON MAWAR HITS GUAM

STATION GOES OFF THE AIR

TYPHOON MAWAR RECOVERY SHOW
TYPHOON MAWAR RECOVERY SHOW

REGULAR LOCAL PROGRAMMING RESUMES

DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH

ATTORNEY GENERAL
CONSOLIDATED COMMISSION ON UTILITIES

GUAM LEGISLATURE
ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OFFICE

ATTORNEYS OFFICE

GUAM POWER AUTHORITY

GUAM POLICE DEPARTMENT

GUAM AIRPORT AUTHORITY
NATIONAL WEATHER SERVICE

STATION STAYS OFF THE AIR FOR SEVERAL WEEKS

GOVERNORS OFFICE
GOVERNORS OFFICE

MORNING SHOW CONTINUES WITH GUEST HOSTS

MORNINGS WITH PATTI

MORNINGS WITH PATTI
MORNINGS WITH PATTI

MORNINGS WITH PATTI
MORNINGS WITH PATTI

MORNINGS WITH PATTI

MORNINGS WITH PATTI
MORNINGS WITH PATTI
MORNINGS WITH PATTI
MORNINGS WITH PATTI

AM

AM

AM

AM

570AM CONTINUES TO BE OFF THE AIR

SHOW RUNS FOR 2 WEEKS
SHOW ENDS

AFTERNOON SHOW CONTINUES WITH HOST

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM

AM



