 2nd QUARTER ISSUES / PROGRAMS LIST KGUM-AM 570 Hagatna, Guam April 01 ~ June 30, 2023 -COMMUNITY ISSUES Community Support - Public Service Announcemer Public Education Information - National & Local Pul Guam Behavioral Health and Wellness - Suicide Pre DPHSS Weekly Covid-19 Data in Guam Substance Abuse Awareness -PROGRAMMING Local Community Programs US Veterans Talk Show - Vet Talk -PUBLIC SERVICE ANNOUNCEMENTS 	blic Service Announcements		
COVID-19 Updates Ad Council National PSA's Typhoon Disaster Assistance Information The issues listed in this report were addressed as fol COMMUNITY BRIEF SUMMARY	llows:		
This report was prepared, reviewed and placed in the public file on 10/10/2022 by: KGUM STATION MANAGER, (671) 477-5700			
4/3/2023 SEN CHRIS BARNETT 4/3/2023 SENATOR WILL PARKINSON	GUAM LEGISLATURE	MORNINGS WITH PATTI MORNINGS WITH PATTI	AM AM
4/3/2023 SENATOR WILL PARKINSON 4/3/2023 SIMON SANCHEZ	CONSOLIDATED COMMISSION ON UTILITIES	MORNINGS WITH PATTI	AM
			Alvi
4/5/2023 PALE' MIKE CRISOSTOMO	ARCHDIECESE OF GUAM	MORNINGS WITH PATTI	AM
4/5/2023 DR ANITA BORJA ENRIQUEZ	UNIVERSITY OF GUAM	MORNINGS WITH PATTI	AM
			74101
4/11/2023 CONGRESSMAN JAMES MOYLAN	HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES	MORNINGS WITH PATTI	AM
4/12/2023 DR JUDI WON PAT	DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION	MORNINGS WITH PATTI	AM
4/18/2023 MAYOR JESSE ALIG			
	MAYORS COUNCIL OF GUAM	MORNINGS WITH PATTI	AM

4/20/2023	DIRECTOR ART SAN AGUSTIN	DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC HEALTH	MORNINGS WITH PATTI	AM
4/26/2023	ATTORNEY PETE SANTOS	ATTORNEY GENERAL	MORNINGS WITH PATTI	AM
4/26/2023	SIMON SANCHEZ	CONSOLIDATED COMMISSION ON UTILITIES	MORNINGS WITH PATTI	AM
5/1/2023	SENATOR TOM FISHER	GUAM LEGISLATURE	MORNINGS WITH PATTI	AM
5/1/2023	AG DOUG MOYLAN	ATTORNEY GENERAL'S OFFICE	MORNINGS WITH PATTI	AM
5/10/2023	ATTORNEY PETER SGRO	ATTORNEYS OFFICE	MORNINGS WITH PATTI	AM
5/23/2023	JOHN BENAVENTE	GUAM POWER AUTHORITY	MORNINGS WITH PATTI	AM
5/23/2023	GDP CHIEF IGNACIO	GUAM POLICE DEPARTMENT	MORNINGS WITH PATTI	AM
5/23/2023	JOHN QUINATA	GUAM AIRPORT AUTHORITY	MORNINGS WITH PATTI	AM
5/23/2023	LANDON AYDLETT	NATIONAL WEATHER SERVICE	MORNINGS WITH PATTI	AM
5/24/2023	TYPHOON MAWAR HITS GUAM			
5/25/2023	STATION GOES OFF THE AIR			
		STATION STAYS OFF THE AIR FOR SEVERAL WEEKS		
			570AM CONTINUES TO BE OFF THE AIR	
6/1/2022	TYPHOON MAWAR RECOVERY SHOW	GOVERNORS OFFICE	SHOW RUNS FOR 2 WEEKS	
		GOVERNORS OFFICE		
0/13/2023	TYPHOON MAWAR RECOVERY SHOW	GOVERNORS OFFICE	SHOW ENDS	
6/14/2023	REGULAR LOCAL PROGRAMMING RESUMES	MORNING SHOW CONTINUES WITH GUEST HOSTS	AFTERNOON SHOW CONTINU	ES WITH HOST